
Government of Himachal Pradesh 
Jal Shakti Department 

 
“Short Notice Inviting Tender” 

 
                                         Sealed item rates tenders on form 6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh are 
hereby invited for the following works from the approved contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag. The 
application for the same may be submitted to this office on or before 06-03-2024 at 10:30 AM. The tenders form will be issued on 06-
03-2024 upto 3:30 PM against cash payment (Non Refundable) and tender form will be submitted to this office 07-03-2024 upto 11:00 
AM and same will be opened on same day i.e 07-03-2024 at 11:30 AM. Telegraphically tenders and tender without earnest money 
shall not be entertained. The earnest money must accompany in the shape of FDR Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of 
Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur. The detailed specifications and all other conditions can be seen in the office of 
Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur on any working day or on www.hpiph.org. The tender of the contractor who do not 
deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner shall be summarily rejected. The offer of the tenders should remain valid for 
acceptance upto 120 days. 
 

1. Mitigation of rain damage of Gaj Khad at village Ansui in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect 
the village Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 0 to 17.50 = 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 467009/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time Limit:- 3 
Months. 
 

2. Mitigation of rain damage of Gaj Khad at village Ansui in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect 
the village Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 17.50 to 35.00 = 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466960/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

3. Mitigation of rain damage of Gaj Khad at village Ansui in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect 
the village Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 35.00 to 52.50 = 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466971/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

4. Mitigation of rain damage of Gaj Khad at village Ansui in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect 
the village Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 87.50 to 105.00= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466939/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

5. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 0 to 17.50 = 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466997/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time Limit:- 3 
Months. 
 

6. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 17.50 o 35.00 = 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466994/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time Limit:- 
3 Months. 
 

7. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 35.00 to 52.50= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466980/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time Limit:- 
3 Months. 
 

8. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 52.50 to 70.00= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466977/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time Limit:- 
3 Months. 
 

9. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 70.00 to 87.50= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466986/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time Limit:- 
3 Months. 
 

10. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 87.50 to 105.00= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466991/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

11. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 105.00 to 122.50= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 466996/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

12. Disaster related Mitigation of WSS/LWSS Scheme in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the 
villages Ansui, Rajol, RHS at RD 122.50 to 140.00= 17.50Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 467005/- Earnest Money:- 9340/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

13. Strengthening of source of various WSS/LWSS under JSV Sub Division Shahpur/Manai in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) 
(SH:- Providing C.I manhole cover 600x600mm (square type) complete. Estimated Cost:- 495000/- Earnest Money:- 9900/- 
Time Limit:- 2 Months. 

14. Strengthening of source of various WSS/LWSS under JSV Sub Division Shahpur/Manai in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) 
(SH:- Providing C.I manhole cover 600x600mm (square type) complete. Estimated Cost:- 498000/- Earnest Money:- 9960/- 
Time Limit:- 2 Months. 
 

15. Beautification of village Machhial Block Rait in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Removing silt and construction of 
retaining wall 6.00mtrs) (Deposit work). Estimated Cost:- 498521/- Earnest Money:- 9970/- Time Limit:- 6 Months. 



 
16. Providing separate to WSS to village Manjhgran, Dramman and adjoining in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O 

interlocking paver block OHSR tank). Estimated Cost:- 276663/- Earnest Money:- 5533/- Time Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

17. Providing FHTC to left out habitation under various WSS in JSV Division Shahpur in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- 
Providing and supply of various GI fittings). Estimated Cost:- 353500/- Earnest Money:- 7070/- Time Limit:- 2 Months. 
 

18. Stock storage in JSV Sub Division Shahpur in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Repair of quarter). Estimated Cost:- 
251187/- Earnest Money:- 5024/- Time Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

19. Providing sewerage system to Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- L/J & testing  of DI pipe 150mm dia and C/O 
RCC manhole chamber near Geeta Bhawan extend new abadi). Estimated Cost:- 245443/- Earnest Money:- 4910/- Time 
Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

20. Providing FHTC under WSS Kholi in GP Kholi in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Land scapping of kholi WTP). Estimated 
Cost:- 482872/- Earnest Money:- 9657/- Time Limit:- 1 Month. 
 

21. Providing FHTC under WSS Kholi in GP Kholi in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Land scapping of kholi WTP). Estimated 
Cost:- 465990/- Earnest Money:- 9320/- Time Limit:- 1 Month. 
 

22. Providing sewerage system Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- P/L fine filling in existing sludge bed at Zone 
No.II). Estimated Cost:- 156800/- Earnest Money:- 3136/- Time Limit:- 1 Month. 
 

23. A/R & M/O various hand pumps under Jal Shakti Sub Division Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing of hand pumps 
material). Estimated Cost:- 224400/- Earnest Money:- 4500/- Time Limit:- 1 Month. 
 

24. Water quality surveillance and monitoring up gradation of Sub Division level lab. At Kangra as per NABL standards ISO/IEC 
17025:2017. (SH:- Providing supplying of galas ware and equipments for Sub Divisional lab kangra). Estimated Cost:- 
351690/- Earnest Money:- 7034/- Time Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

25. Source level Aug. of LWSS Samirpur Tiara (Phase-I,II&III) WSS Sanouran Salangri, WSS Gaggal and LWSS Sohra in Tehsil 
& Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Jeckting and raise of 80000 ltrs cap at Harizan Basti Tiara). Estimated Cost:- 253554/- Earnest 
Money:- 5071/- Time Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

26. Providing LWSS Gaggal from T/Well in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Providing and supply of various GI fitting material). 
Estimated Cost:- 361800/- Earnest Money:- 7240/- Time Limit:- 1 Month. 
 

27. Source level Aug. of LWSS Samirpur Tiara (Phase-I,II&III) Sanouran Salangri Dhugiari in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- 
Providing and supplying of fencing panel at Kalka Mata temple main tank). Estimated Cost:- 310000/- Earnest Money:- 6200/- 
Time Limit:- 3 Months. 
 

28. Augmentation of LWSS Manai Pargod in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- L/J & testing of GI pipe from node No. 10 to 11 
(40mm dia) and Node No. 4 to 13 (32mm dia). Estimated Cost:- 200678/- Earnest Money:- 4015/- Time Limit:- 2 Months. 
 

29. Improvement of LIS Lunj in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Construction of wire crate to protect the pump house and sump 
well at RD 0 to 20 = 20Rmts). Estimated Cost:- 309386/- Earnest Money:- 6190/- Time Limit:- 3 Months. 
 
Terms and Conditions:- 
The contractor/firm shall attach the copy of following documents with the tender document:- 

1. Enlistment/ Latest renewal of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag. 
2. Reference of earnest money deposit or exemption letter thereof issued by the competent authority without which tenders shall 

be summarily rejected. 
3. Copy of PAN card, GST registration and latest annual Income tax return thereof. 
4. The contractor shall submitted EPF/ESIS registration in case the same is not available at the time  of tender it should be 

submitted before commencement of any work awarded to him/her failing which no work will be awarded. 
5. The Executive Engineer shall have right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 
6. Telegraphic, e-mailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted. 
7. Postal delay shall not be responsibility of the department and late received tenders shall not be entertained. 
8. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time. 
9. Tenders of contractors having two or more works in hand or whose performance for execution of similar works has not 

remained satisfactory under this Division/Jal Shakti Department, are liable to be rejected. 
 
           Executive Engineer, 
           Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur.  
No. EE/JSDS/EA-I/NIT/ 2023- 17597-647 Dated:- 28/02/2024         
Copy forwarded to the following for information please.  
1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Department Dharamshala.  
2. All the Superintending Engineers/EE’s in Jal Shakti Department.  
3. All the AE’s working under this Division. 
4. Accounts Branch/DB/Supdt of this office.  
5. Notice Board.  
          Executive Engineer, 
               Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur.  


